

University of Illinois Springfield Student Government Association Resolution # 7 Resolution Title: SOFA Event and Operational costs Resolution Sponsor: Student Government Association Treasurer and Student Organization Funding Association Chair Ololade Odutola

- 1. Whereas, Student Government Association aims to serve the student body of UIS
- 1. Whereas, Student Organization Funding Association is a standing committee of SGA
- 2. Whereas, the SOFA BOARD does not have any apparel to designate their affiliation and,
- 3. Whereas, the SOFA having access to T-shirts would increase their visibility at events for which they have released funding,
- 4. Therefore, Be It Resolved, That the Student Government Association will allocate \$105.00 for the purchase of T-shirts from Primo Designs
- 5. Therefore, Be It Further Resolved that any unused funds be returned to the SGA budget.

Signature of Secretary

Signature of President